
Preliminary schedule for Team Sweden 

Exhibition game HUN – SWE in Budapest Hungary, and  
Euro Hockey Challenge games AUT – SWE in Linz and Vienna, Austria,  

during April 2-7 2017 
TRE KRONOR 

 

 

Date Time Activity Venue  
 

Sun. April 2 06.45 Assembly and check in Arlanda T5, Norwegian check in 
 08.40 Departure to Budapest, flight DY4487 Arlanda Airport 
 10.50  Arrival   Budapest Airport 
                           ~ 11.20  Bus to hotel and truck to arena (35 min) Budapest Airport 
  12.30  Lunch and check in Art’otel Budapest by Park Plaza 
  15.00  Team meeting Art’otel 
  16.45  Snack  Art’otel 
  17.15  Bus to arena (15 min) Art’otel 
  17.30  Photo individual - accreditation Accreditation desk, Tuskecsarnok/Spikehall 
 18.45-20.30 Ice practice Tuskecsarnok/Spikehall, Budapest 
 21.30 Bus to hotel  Tuskecsarnok/Spikehall 
  21.45  Dinner  Art’otel 
 
  
Mon. April 3  08.00-09.30  Breakfast  Art’otel 
  09.45  Bus to arena Art’otel 
 11.00-12.00 Ice practice Tuskecsarnok/Spikehall, Budapest 
 12.45 Bus to hotel Tuskecsarnok/Spikehall 
  13.00  Lunch  Art’otel 
  16.00-16.45  Pre game snack with pasta Art’otel 
  16.45  Bus to arena Art’otel 
 19.00 GAME  HUN - SWE Tuskecsarnok/Spikehall, Budapest
 22.00 Bus to hotel Tuskecsarnok/Spikehall 
 22.15 Dinner   Art’otel 
 
 
Tue. April 4 07.30-10.00 Breakfast and check out Art’otel 
 09.00 Truck to arena in Vienna Tuskecsarnok/Spikehall 
 09.30 Bus to hotel in Vienna (water and fruit) (~3 h)  Art’otel 
 12.30 Check in and lunch ARCOTEL Kaiserwasser Wien 
 14.00 Bus to arena (10 min) ARCOTEL 
 15.20-17.10 Ice practice Albert-Schultz Eishalle 
 18.10 Bus to hotel Albert-Schultz Eishalle 
 18.15 Dinner  ARCOTEL 
 19.00 Team meeting ARCOTEL 
 21.30 Evening snack ARCOTEL  
 
 
Wed. April 5 07.30-09.45 Breakfast   ARCOTEL 
 08.45 Bus to arena  ARCOTEL 

 10.00-10.45 Ice practice Practice Arena, Albert-Schultz Eishalle 

 11.30 Bus to hotel Albert-Schultz Eishalle  
 11.30 Equipment truck to Linz Albert-Schultz Eishalle 
 11.40 Lunch   ARCOTEL 
                            ~ 15.00 Bus to Linz (water and fruit) (~2,5 h) ARCOTEL 
                            ~ 17.30 Pre game snack with pasta EisArena Linz 
 20.20 GAME  AUT - SWE EisArena Linz 
 23.00 Dinner  TBA, Linz 
                            ~ 23.30 Bus to hotel in Vienna Linz 
 02.00 Snack in reception (water, sandwich and fruit) ARCOTEL 
 
 
 
 

 



 

Thu. April 6 07.00-10.00 Breakfast   ARCOTEL 
 08.50 Bus to arena ARCOTEL 
 10.00-10.45 Ice practice Practice Arena, Albert-Schultz Eishalle 

 11.30 Bus to hotel Albert-Schultz Eishalle 
 11.45 Lunch   ARCOTEL 
 14.45 Pre game snack with pasta ARCOTEL 
 15.40 Bus to arena ARCOTEL 
 17.50 GAME  AUT - SWE Albert-Schultz Eishalle 
 21.00 Bus to hotel Albert-Schultz Eishalle 
 21.15 Dinner   ARCOTEL 
 
 
Fri. April 7    TBA Breakfast and check out  ARCOTEL 
 05.00 Bus to airport ARCOTEL 
 06.45 Departure to Stockholm, flight OS311 Vienna Airport 
 09.00  Arrival    Arlanda Airport T5 
  

   Home journey 

 
Team Hosts 
 
Hungary Viktória Svajda,   
 
Austria Silvia Carlsson  
 
Hotels 
 
Budapest 
Art’otel Budapest by Park Plaza, Bem Rakpart 16-19, h-1011 Budapest, Hungary   
 
Vienna 
ARCOTEL Wien, Wagramer Straße 8, 1220 Wien, Austria 
   


